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Brief Number: 12
Responsible Officer: Sean O'Connor

Phone: 8946 1430

Brief Title: Assembly Meetings Statistics

INFORMATION POINTS:

• The introduction of the Scrutiny Committee process has allowed for
discussion and consideration of a Bill outside of debate in the House.

• Does not include statistics for the upcoming 21 June 2018 Meeting Day.

• It is up to the MLAs to determine the quantum of business transacted.

BACKGROUND:

Parliamentary Legislation Statistics

Government Opposition Independent Total

Bills - Brought forward 1 July 2017

Introduced

Withdrawn

Defeated

Passed

Acts Assented to

Bills -Carried forward 30 June 2018

3

29

21

16

11

5

30

3

21

16

11
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Paper No:......I...................Date: .\L./..L./.L{.
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Parliamentary Meeting Statistics

Total sitting hours

Average meeting day hours

Number of meeting days

Number of bills passed

Total questions asked

Total papers tabled

2017-18

198.45

7.09

28

20

449

333

2016-17

230.14

7.37

33

21

540

417
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