

Legislative Assembly of the Northern Territory

BUDGET ESTIMATES INFORMATION BRIEF JUNE 2018

Brief Number: 12

Responsible Officer: Sean O'Connor

Phone: 8946 1430

Brief Title: Assembly Meetings Statistics

INFORMATION POINTS:

- The introduction of the Scrutiny Committee process has allowed for discussion and consideration of a Bill outside of debate in the House.
- Does not include statistics for the upcoming 21 June 2018 Meeting Day.
- It is up to the MLAs to determine the quantum of business transacted.

BACKGROUND:

Parliamentary Legislation Statistics

	Government	Opposition	Independent	Total
Bills - Brought forward 1 July 2017	3	-	2	5
Introduced	29	1	-	30
Withdrawn	, · · · · · ·	_	-	-
Defeated	-	1	2	3
Passed	21	-	-	21
Acts Assented to	16	-	-	16
Bills -Carried forward 30 June 2018	11	- .	-	11

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NT TABLED DOCUMENTS

Committee: ESV Sacrets	****************
Paper No:Date:	12/6/18

Page 1 of 2

Tabled By: Procedure Signed:

Parliamentary Meeting Statistics

	2017-18	2016-17
Total sitting hours	198.45	230.14
Average meeting day hours	7.09	7.37
Number of meeting days	28	33
Number of bills passed	20	21
Total questions asked	449	540
Total papers tabled	333	417
有效 100 年度第二元	Fig. 120	